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PertlU ..... Plaut.

·12. ShrimlU Sbarda MakerJee:
Wili the Minisler of petroleum Iud Cbeml .. ". be pleased to slate:

(a) whether It is a tact tlmt tlut u.s. Becblel Corporation has made a revised proposal for setting up a few fertilizer plants; and

(b) if so, the details thereot?

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Petroleum and Chemicals (Shrl
Ala, •• an): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

National Laboratories for Dele.ee needs

-18. Shrl D, C, Sharma:
8brl p, ft, Chakrav .... tl:
Shrl P. C, Boroooh:
Shrl Heda:
Sbrl Yashpal Sinlh:

Will the Minister of EducaUon be pleased to state:

(a) wh.ther the National Laboratories arc heing geared lip tJ meet the needs of defence;

(b) if so, the steps taken in the matter; and

(c) the nature of work to be done by the laboratories?

The Mlnl.ter of Education (Shr.
M. C. Cha,la): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). A Steering Committee with representatives of Defence, Technical Development and Supply
W"dS formed in 1962 to study Defence problt.'ms, identify them and to take further Bel ion to find solutions, This Committee is assisted by a Detence Co-ordination Unit, which is working in close colla bora lion with Dett'nce and has assiglJed 8 large number Jf projects to the national laboratories;
which h'3VC cilhpr been C'omplE"ted or are in difTerent stnges of deve:opmcnt.
Supplies are bt'ing made to Defence in respect of 29 items whi('h are being produced in pilot plant. in the var;ous Labora10ries/lnstitute., A number of new d ~ projects have been recently referred to the national laboratoriE"s for examining the ~

of toaking them up.

0WIe14s In AMaIn

01.. Sbrl Bem 80 ..... :
811r1 p, C. Bo ....... h:
SlarimaU BeRuk. Bark.&akl:
8brl p, R. Cbakravertl:
Sbri Subodb Baallda:
IShrl Yuhpal Sinlh:

8hrl Sham Lal Siral:
Shri M, L, Dwlvedl:
Sht! S, C, SamaIL.:
Shri Parasbar:
Shri S, N, Chaturvecli:
Shri Brij Raj Singl1:
Slui Onkar La) Berwa:
Shri Gokar.n Prasad:
Dr. Mahadeva Prasad:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact th,t recently an oil-beadng structure h,IS been located by the Oil and Nnlw'Rl Gas Commission somewhere iJ,'tween

Rudrasagar and Lakwa fields In
Assam; and

(b) if so, the estimated extent of the finds?

The Minister of Prtruleum and Chemicals (Shrl HUluayun Kablr),
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Docs not arise.

J_a of Indastria\ Licences

-15, Shrl p, C. Borooah:
Sht! Basappa:
Shrl Yashpal SlIIgh:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply gIven to Starred Question No, 774 on the 22nd September, 1965 and state:

(8) whether a de('ision has since been taken to appoint a quasl-judL.ial body for issuing industrial licences;
and

(b) if so, its precise constitution, functions and m..odUB operandi?

TIle Mlnl"er of Slate in the MbIlI-
try of Home Allai .. and Minister of Delence Supplies In the Ministry 01
Defence (Sbrl Bathi): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Docs not arise.

Student Indleclplboe

018. ShrI Kaml Slnrhll: Wlll the Minister of EduoaUon be pleased to state:

(a) whethea" GOYE"rnment are aware that political interference is a source of student indiscipline;
(b) if so, whether any appeala bave been made to the political par-

